PROVOKE

Hockey Calgary Body Checking Survey
Current Players Parent/Caregiver responses by Association

April 23, 1012

A iati Resp R id #10 #20 Change No Change #1 Why involved Atom PeeWee Bantam Midget
HC Overall 3609/13,160 42.3% Safer 50.6% Skills 47.4% 72.5% 23.3% Fun 91% 23.5% 24.8% 18.9% 13.9%
Blackfoot 285/794 32.4% Behind 41.9% Safer & Lost 39.1% 66.9% 28.9% Fun 84.9% 22.9% 17.3% 24.6% 16.2%
Bow Valley 413/762 42.2% Skills 49.9% Safer 49.6% 73.6% 24.0% Fun 93% 17.5% 24.8% 21.6% 12.9%
BowRiver 335/993 45.8% Safer 54.9% Skills 51.6% 76.9% 20.7% Fun 93.7% 33.1% 34.3% 14.9% 6.3%
Calgary Buffalo 115/194 19.3% Behind 57.4% Lost 47% 65.2% 32.2% Passion 92.2% 6.1% 3.5% 32.5% 52.6%
Crowchild 85/451 42.4% Skills 49.4% Safer 47.1% 77.4% 20.2% Fun 90.6% 27.4% 22.6% 29.8% 15.5%
Crowfoot 129/659 37.2% Lost 45.7% Behind 43.4% 71.3% 27.1% Fun 93.8% 18.0% 16.4% 31.3% 31.3%
Girls 45/510 46.7% Skills 64.4% Safer 55.6% 86.7% 13.3% Fit 95.6% 17.8% 20.0% 28.9% 26.7%
Glenlake 150/770 50.0% Safer 61.5% Skills 52.7% 74.6% 18.7% Fun 94.7% 23.3% 32.0% 17.3% 18.0%
Lake Bonavista 170/449 40.6% Safer & Skills 44.7% Behind 37.1% 71.2% 24.7% Fun 92.9% 24.9% 14.8% 23.7% 18.3%
McKnight 177/630 37.7% Skills 44.6% Safer 44.1% 68.4% 27.1% Fun 93.8% 23.9% 27.8% 14.2% 14.8%
Midnapore 361/663 37.3% Safer 51.4% Skills 44.7% 68.4% 27.7% Fun 89.4% 20.2% 24.1% 20.8% 13.0%
NorthStars 35/198 14.3% Behind 65.7% Lost 62.9% 65.7% 34.3% Fun & Passion 88.6% 14.7% 0.0% 29.4% 52.9%
NW Calgary 71/196 22.5% Lost 62% Behind 56.3% 73.2% 26.8% Passion 97.2% 5.6% 1.4% 31.0% 62.0%
Properties (PSA) 53/495 26.9% Lost 52.8% Behind 41.5% 73.6% 18.9% Fun 86.8% 25.0% 26.9% 23.1% 11.5%
Recreation 71/830 52.9% Safer 62% Skills 57.7% 78.9% 19.7% Fit 88.7% 15.7% 25.7% 30.0% 21.4%
Royals 103/197 15.5% Lost 55.3% Behind 53.4% 56.3% 35.9% Fit 89.2% 1.0% 1.0% 35.6% 58.4%
Shaw Meadows 161/487 27.3% Behind 50.9% Lost 47.8% 63.3% 34.8% Fun & Fit 83.9% 14.4% 33.1% 18.1% 18.1%
Simons Valley 321/878 38.9% Safer 48.1% Skills 45.7% 74.5% 20.5% Fun 91.6% 23.7% 27.7% 19.0% 9.7%
Southland 226/592 35.4% Behind 43.4% Skills 41.2% 66.4% 28.3% Fun 90.7% 15.6% 19.2% 21.4% 24.1%
Southside 19/131 15.8% Lost 63.2% Behind 42.1% 47.3% 47.4% Fun & Fit 94.7% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 89.5%
Springbank 488/1018 49.0% Safer 58.9% Skills 55.0% 73.9% 21.6% Fun 92.6% 26.2% 22.9% 12.7% 13.5%
Trails West 309/650 56.0% Safer 63.3% Skills 55.8% 82.2% 13.3% Fun 92.2% 25.6% 24.3% 18.1% 14.6%
Westwood 135/537 47.4% Skills 63.7% Safer 60.0% 80.0% 14.1% Fun 94.1% 27.8% 28.6% 22.6% 13.5%

Explanation of Column Headings:

Response Total number of surveys started for that association/total number of players in that association
Reconsider % of respondents that DO actively reconsider player involvement due to body checking
#1 Outcome Top response to the question "If the introduction of BC in minor hockey was delayed until after PeeWee, please choose all that apply" (multiple answers permitted)
#2 Outcome Second response to the question "If the introduction of BC in minor hockey was delayed until after PeeWee, please choose all that apply" (multiple answers permitted)
Note: Lost = important part of game would be lost, behind=players would fall behind other jurisdictions, fun=players would have more fun, Safer = game would be safer for players, Skills=players would be forced to develop other skills more fully
Change % of respondents who indicated some kind of identified change was supported in response to "What is your idea for handling BC in hockey?"
No Change % of respondents who indicated DO NOT change anything option in response to "What is your idea for handling BC in hockey?"

#1 Why involved Top choice selected in response to "Why is your player involved in hockey?" (multiple answers permitted)
Note: Fun = to have fun, Fit = Fitness/physical/skill/athletic development, Passion=hockey is his/her passion/love of game

Atom % of respondents who indicated their player currently plays at this level
PeeWee % of respondents who indicated their player currently plays at this level
Bantam % of respondents who indicated their player currently plays at this level

Midget % of respondents who indicated their player currently plays at this level



